

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2154 OF 2010

R.P. JAYAKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. JAYANTHI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for both the parties.

It appears that the matter has already been decided in terms of the Order dated 30.12.2015 passed by the Ist Additional Family Court at Chennai and the marriage between the parties has been dissolved by a decree of divorce by mutual consent and a copy of the same has been submitted in the Court, which is kept on record.

In view thereof, no further order need be passed in this appeal.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of.

.....J

(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J

NEW DELHI; (AMITAVA ROY)

June 09, 2016.

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2154/2010

R.P. JAYAKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. JAYANTHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(R.NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)